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KV Christmas Gym Cup 2022

Category: Poussines

Rank Name Team D Final D Final D Final D Final Overall

1 DORN Nona Pax/Mauritius 1.600 10.633 2.800 10.450 3.100 11.050 3.000 11.100 43.233

2 PEELEN Lola Volontaires Dison / Evolution Gym Club 3.200 11.633 2.300 10.250 2.900 10.100 3.100 10.100 42.083

3 BONAPARTE Chaneve Pax/Mauritius 1.600 10.533 2.800 10.750 3.400 9.700 3.000 10.850 41.833

4 PETERS Maëlle TLZ-VDT Amel 1.600 10.033 2.800 10.800 3.100 10.850 3.000 10.000 41.683

5 RIMANN Kira TZFF Trainingszentrum Fürstenland 1.600 10.567 2.400 10.300 2.900 10.450 2.700 10.350 41.667

6  TIMMERMANS Jaylie Bosan Turnacademie 1.600 10.467 2.700 10.150 3.000 10.600 2.800 10.450 41.667

7 MAFALDA Freire Sport Club do Porto 2.400 10.267 2.000 10.150 2.800 9.900 2.800 11.150 41.467

8 SNEL Mirte Pax/ Hazenkamp 1.600 10.700 2.300 10.000 3.100 10.700 2.400 9.950 41.350

9 REMY Elena Gymnos Charleroi 1.600 10.400 2.700 10.200 2.300 10.050 2.800 10.550 41.200

10 MONKUNAITE Ausra Nordstad Turnveräin 2.000 10.600 2.800 10.400 3.300 10.400 3.000 9.700 41.100

11 SCHMITZ Lila TLZ-VDT Amel 1.600 10.200 2.200 9.850 2.300 9.800 2.900 9.750 39.600

12 FLEDDERUS Laura Hazenkamp/Turnz 1.600 10.467 2.200 8.450 3.200 9.550 3.000 11.050 39.517

13 BAGUETTE Zoé Volontaires Dison / Evolution Gym Club 3.200 10.300 2.300 10.000 3.200 9.600 3.100 9.400 39.300

14 ORLANS Eleana Gymnos Charleroi 1.600 9.933 2.300 9.950 2.300 8.850 2.700 10.300 39.033

15 EL FADILI Soumaya Gymnos Charleroi 1.600 9.967 2.100 9.400 2.700 9.150 2.700 10.250 38.767

16 DE OLIVEIRA SCHOLTES Hanna Le Réveil Bettembourg 1 1.600 10.000 2.700 9.850 2.300 9.300 2.200 9.350 38.500

17 MARAITE Mayla TLZ-VDT Amel 1.600 9.900 1.600 7.500 2.200 10.450 2.700 10.650 38.500

18 ISERENTANT Lou GYM CLUB LA COURTOISE 1.600 10.033 2.100 9.350 2.800 8.700 2.700 10.000 38.083

19 BREIDT Lilli Le Réveil Bettembourg 2 1.600 9.967 2.000 9.350 2.700 9.900 1.500 8.450 37.667

20 TRIA Debora Le Réveil Bettembourg 1 1.600 9.367 2.600 10.050 2.800 8.150 2.900 9.450 37.017

21 KHURTSIDZE Anna Maria Comité Bretagne Gymnastique 1.600 10.233 1.500 7.950 2.700 9.850 2.800 8.950 36.983

22 KIEKENS Eline Hémérocallis Mons / CGO Mouscron 1.600 10.233 2.200 8.750 2.700 8.250 2.700 9.450 36.683

23 BAUM Nayla Le Réveil Bettembourg 2 1.600 10.133 2.200 7.800 2.700 8.950 1.600 8.900 35.783
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Category: Benjamines

Rank Name Team D Final D Final D Final D Final Overall

1 PHILIPSEN Zoë Bosan Turnacademie 2.000 10.867 3.600 12.050 3.800 11.650 3.800 12.050 46.617

2 CHAMON Chaya Bosan Turnacademie 2.000 10.833 3.300 11.400 3.900 11.500 3.700 11.350 45.083

3 BON Riva Pax/Mauritius 3.200 11.833 3.300 11.100 3.800 10.500 3.900 11.100 44.533

4 SUVEE Maelie Hémérocallis Mons / CGO Mouscron 3.200 11.633 2.500 10.250 3.400 11.800 3.100 10.550 44.233

5 OWENS Sara FLGym 3.200 11.500 3.100 11.000 3.800 11.050 3.500 10.550 44.100

6 LEEMAN Fleur De Gympies Keerbergen 3.000 11.433 3.100 10.700 3.700 10.450 3.700 10.600 43.183

7 REIJSE Anne Pax/Mauritius 3.200 11.667 3.400 11.150 3.700 10.300 2.100 9.700 42.817

8 BARBOSA Lena Hémérocallis Mons / CGO Mouscron 3.200 11.667 2.500 10.400 3.300 9.400 3.700 11.350 42.817

9 WOKKE Danique Hazenkamp/Turnz 1.600 10.267 2.700 10.300 3.500 12.050 2.700 10.050 42.667

10 ROELEVELD Lola Bosan Turnacademie 2.000 10.600 2.500 10.400 3.800 10.200 3.700 11.200 42.400

11 VESELOVA Deimante Bosan Turnacademie 2.000 10.367 2.300 8.250 3.600 12.500 3.500 11.250 42.367

12 PIETTE Louise Gym Club Malmedy 3.200 11.267 2.600 8.850 3.800 11.100 3.600 10.950 42.167

13 HOLLAUF Leonie TZFF Trainingszentrum Fürstenland 3.400 11.767 3.100 9.250 3.300 10.750 2.800 9.750 41.517

14 DE HAAN Lize Hazenkamp/Turnz 1.600 10.467 2.500 9.200 3.600 10.750 3.000 11.000 41.417

15 MAROCHI Valentina Le Réveil Bettembourg 1 3.000 10.300 2.400 10.250 3.700 10.400 2.900 10.250 41.200

16 LINDNER Marte Hazenkamp/Turnz 1.600 10.033 3.300 10.600 3.800 10.450 3.400 9.950 41.033

17 FRENAY Soleya Volontaires Dison / Evolution Gym Club 3.200 11.500 1.800 8.750 3.600 10.600 3.500 10.150 41.000

18 GREGUCCIO Olivia Gymnos Charleroi 1.600 10.233 2.500 9.750 2.500 9.950 2.900 10.800 40.733

19 FRANCK Lila Hémérocallis Mons / CGO Mouscron 1.600 10.500 1.800 9.050 3.300 11.450 2.100 9.400 40.400

20 SEMAL Meline GYM CLUB LA COURTOISE 2.000 10.000 2.500 9.300 3.800 10.200 3.400 10.550 40.050

21 LE GALL ALicia Comité Bretagne Gymnastique 3.200 11.667 2.500 9.900 3.500 8.800 2.900 9.550 39.917

22 OLIVEIRA Ema Sport Club do Porto 3.400 11.400 3.000 9.050 3.400 8.950 3.400 10.500 39.900

23 DESTOMBES Emma Hémérocallis Mons / CGO Mouscron 1.600 10.200 2.400 8.800 2.600 11.150 2.000 9.600 39.750

24 LINDERHOF Arwen Gym Club Malmedy 4.200 12.567 2.300 8.650 3.700 8.000 3.600 10.300 39.517

25 WINKSTER Sienna Pax/ Hazenkamp 2.000 10.600 2.700 10.200 3.500 8.500 3.200 10.050 39.350

26 LOCHOUARN Noame Comité Bretagne Gymnastique 3.200 11.600 1.200 8.750 3.900 9.700 2.800 9.050 39.100

27 LACOSTE Emma Comité Bretagne Gymnastique 3.200 10.367 1.900 8.800 3.500 9.950 3.400 9.550 38.667

28 DA COSTA Leila Le Réveil Bettembourg 2 2.000 10.367 1.300 7.950 2.400 10.300 3.000 9.950 38.567

29 TORRES Maria Sport Club do Porto 2.400 10.867 1.800 7.700 3.700 9.450 2.900 10.250 38.267

30 MERSCH Lynn Le Réveil Bettembourg 2 2.400 10.633 1.300 7.600 3.100 10.350 2.400 9.500 38.083

31 FREIWALD Sina TZFF Trainingszentrum Fürstenland 1.600 10.467 2.400 8.550 1.900 9.650 2.100 9.300 37.967

32 FUNG Lea Pax/ Hazenkamp 1.600 9.900 1.900 8.050 2.700 9.700 2.900 9.900 37.550

33 STRAHM Chiara TZFF Trainingszentrum Fürstenland 1.600 10.100 1.800 7.600 2.400 10.550 1.800 9.000 37.250
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34 NOSBUSCH Elea Le Réveil Bettembourg 1 2.400 11.100 1.300 8.000 2.600 8.500 2.400 9.600 37.200

35 UYTGEERTS Kayleigh De Gympies Keerbergen 1.600 9.667 1.800 9.050 2.300 9.150 2.000 8.850 36.717

36 VAN BAELEN Yaline GYM CLUB LA COURTOISE 1.600 9.567 1.200 8.050 2.400 9.600 1.900 9.250 36.467

37 ZUBER Maria Le Réveil Bettembourg 2 2.400 10.633 1.300 7.700 2.900 8.800 2.300 9.300 36.433

38 BRENNER Sophie Le Réveil Bettembourg 2 2.400 10.433 1.300 7.750 2.500 8.500 2.800 9.400 36.083

39 BOUCHE Elea Le Réveil Bettembourg 1 2.400 10.433 0.900 7.350 2.000 9.100 1.900 9.150 36.033

40 MENTENS Lara GYM CLUB LA COURTOISE 1.600 9.500 1.200 8.150 1.300 9.250 1.900 8.900 35.800

41 BAGUETTE Eva Volontaires Dison / Evolution Gym Club 2.000 10.167 1.800 9.000 3.000 7.300 2.700 9.150 35.617

42 FLOR Ylenia Nordstad Turnveräin 2.400 10.667 1.200 8.500 2.100 7.200 2.700 9.100 35.467

43 MELO Sara Sport Club do Porto 2.400 10.367 1.800 8.450 1.900 6.950 2.600 8.700 34.467

44 PETRY Janice Nordstad Turnveräin 3.200 10.500 3.100 10.350 0.000 0.000 2.800 9.750 30.600

45 ARENDT Liz Nordstad Turnveräin 2.400 11.000 1.700 9.200 3.600 9.850 0.000 0.000 30.050

46 MEIJER MAURITIUS Daye Pax/Mauritius 1.600 9.933 2.300 9.550 0.000 0.000 3.100 10.200 29.683

47 SEDAGHATIAN Lina Nordstad Turnveräin 0.000 0.000 1.100 8.650 2.900 9.850 2.100 8.750 27.250

48 MUNISHI Emily TZFF Trainingszentrum Fürstenland 0.000 0.000 3.000 9.250 2.600 10.950 0.000 0.000 20.200

49 NOORDZIJ Lauren Pax/ Hazenkamp 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 2.500 10.050 2.300 9.650 19.700

Category: Jeunes Espoirs

Rank Name Team D Final D Final D Final D Final Overall

1 MARTINEZ Anaelle Comité Bretagne Gymnastique 3.400 12.000 2.600 10.450 4.500 10.950 3.600 10.600 44.000

2 SCHWANINGER Rosa LFT Tirol 3.200 11.233 2.500 10.800 3.600 9.450 4.000 11.000 42.483

3 FRANCOTTE Mathilde Club de Tinlot - Antheit 3.400 12.033 1.300 8.850 3.800 9.450 4.000 11.650 41.983

4 CHUKWU Jaylee Pax/ Turnz / Hazenkamp 1 3.000 11.700 1.600 8.550 3.600 10.400 4.100 11.250 41.900

5 HELLA Lylou Club de Tinlot - Antheit 3.200 11.967 2.200 9.450 3.300 9.550 3.000 10.250 41.217

6 MEYER Anne-Sophie TZFF Trainingszentrum Fürstenland 3.400 12.000 1.200 8.600 3.300 9.450 2.900 9.900 39.950

7 NAGATA Nicole Federação de Ginástica de Portugal 2.400 10.767 1.100 8.850 3.100 9.400 3.200 10.250 39.267

8 METS Fenne Pax/ Turnz / Hazenkamp 2 1.600 9.900 1.000 9.400 3.900 10.400 2.300 9.100 38.800

9 ROLAIN Alisia Club de Tinlot - Antheit 1.600 10.300 1.200 8.650 2.600 10.000 2.600 9.700 38.650

10 DEMARET Louise GYM CLUB LA COURTOISE 3.600 10.733 2.100 9.350 3.300 8.400 2.900 9.850 38.333

11 MOUISEL COOPER Sophia Comité Bretagne Gymnastique 2.200 10.067 1.000 7.700 3.000 9.100 2.700 9.900 36.767

12 VENTURA Maeva FLGym 3.000 11.000 2.800 7.950 2.800 7.950 3.200 9.850 36.750

13 BOSAN ALVARES Zerin Pax/ Turnz / Hazenkamp 2 1.600 9.833 1.200 7.750 2.800 7.450 3.300 10.750 35.783

14 SCALTRITI Léa Gym Concordia 1.600 10.067 1.000 7.400 2.600 8.500 3.100 9.150 35.117

15 BRENNER Kiara Le Réveil Bettembourg 3.400 12.000 0.900 6.350 3.400 7.550 2.900 9.150 35.050

16 VOTRON Clémence GYM CLUB LA COURTOISE 2.000 10.500 0.900 8.150 3.000 6.950 3.000 9.450 35.050

17 KONONENKO Emilie Gym Concordia 1.600 9.867 0.900 7.100 2.500 9.250 2.600 8.350 34.567
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18 VLIEGEN Inaya Volontaires Dison 1.600 10.400 1.000 6.350 3.000 7.550 2.500 8.800 33.100

19 VAN RENS Merle Pax/ Turnz / Hazenkamp 2 0.000 0.000 1.000 7.600 3.000 10.700 2.900 10.550 28.850

20 HYRON FOUREL Shanell Comité Bretagne Gymnastique 3.400 11.600 0.800 2.850 3.400 4.450 3.400 9.600 28.500

21 REIS Joana Federação de Ginástica de Portugal 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 4.200 9.400 4.100 11.750 21.150

22 WALDA Jadey Pax/ Turnz / Hazenkamp 2 2.000 10.600 0.000 0.000 4.500 8.600 0.000 0.000 19.200

23 TOMASI Ida Turn-Gym-Union Salzburg 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 3.800 8.100 2.900 9.000 17.100

24 VERCAMPTS Lauriana Volontaires Dison 0.000 0.000 0.800 3.400 3.100 7.750 0.000 0.000 11.150

Category: Open

Rank Name Team D Final D Final D Final D Final Overall

1 LAPP Alisson Gym Concordia 3.200 11.667 4.500 11.450 4.100 12.500 4.300 12.050 47.667

2  FERANDEL Juliette Gym Concordia 3.600 12.367 3.100 10.850 4.300 11.900 4.600 11.500 46.617

3 VAN SON Ines Pax/ Turnz / Hazenkamp 1 3.200 11.567 4.300 11.700 4.400 10.800 4.200 11.950 46.017

4 ABAIDI Amina Pax/ Turnz / Hazenkamp 1 3.600 12.200 3.500 10.600 4.800 11.000 4.300 10.850 44.650

5 ALVES Gabriela Federação de Ginástica de Portugal 3.200 11.733 4.100 9.700 3.800 9.500 4.200 12.150 43.083

6 MERCIER Eloane Comité Bretagne Gymnastique 3.600 12.167 2.300 9.550 4.300 9.400 4.100 11.900 43.017

7 PINNA Chiara Pax/ Turnz / Hazenkamp 1 1.600 10.800 1.300 8.850 4.300 11.800 3.600 10.800 42.250

8 GOFFARD Celia Club de Tinlot - Antheit 3.400 12.033 1.200 8.600 3.100 10.150 3.200 10.750 41.533

9 DAMPF Lea LFT Tirol 3.000 10.333 1.300 9.250 3.700 10.050 3.400 10.700 40.333

10 GÖßLER Sonja Turn-Gym-Union Salzburg 2.600 10.900 1.600 8.600 2.800 10.350 2.900 10.450 40.300

11 BERDAL Camille Comité Bretagne Gymnastique 3.400 10.633 2.500 8.750 4.300 9.950 3.900 10.650 39.983

12 DE NIL Clara GYM CLUB LA COURTOISE 3.400 10.900 1.300 8.400 3.500 9.750 3.200 10.550 39.600

13 COSTER Eline Les Spirous Antheit 3.400 11.667 1.100 8.000 3.200 10.400 2.700 9.450 39.517

14 EINZENBERGER Carolin Turn-Gym-Union Salzburg 3.200 11.300 1.800 8.250 3.400 9.900 3.200 10.000 39.450

15 FUREGATO Annalisa LFT Tirol 2.000 10.467 2.300 9.100 4.000 9.700 3.300 10.150 39.417

16 VAN HALL Nikki Pax/ Turnz / Hazenkamp 2 1.600 10.500 2.100 7.000 3.500 10.850 3.400 10.750 39.100

17 PALERMINI Sarah Les Spirous Antheit 3.200 11.200 0.900 8.250 3.000 9.600 2.700 9.350 38.400

18 VIEITEZ Milena TZFF Trainingszentrum Fürstenland 2.600 11.400 1.500 7.800 3.400 9.000 3.100 9.950 38.150

19 PERLORNIGG Valentina LFT Tirol 3.200 11.700 3.900 6.050 4.200 9.500 3.700 10.750 38.000

20 CONCEICAO Noémia Sport Club do Porto 3.200 11.467 2.100 8.400 4.400 8.100 3.100 9.850 37.817

21 FÄSSLER Eline TZFF Trainingszentrum Fürstenland 2.600 11.067 1.000 7.900 3.100 8.700 3.200 10.000 37.667

22 CASTELLUCCI Alessia Sporting Club Belvaux 2.400 10.900 1.100 7.300 2.800 9.950 2.800 9.450 37.600

23 HETTICH Verena Turn-Gym-Union Salzburg 1.600 10.367 1.100 7.100 3.600 9.650 3.300 10.450 37.567

24 THILL Shana Sporting Club Belvaux 3.200 10.467 1.000 7.300 3.000 9.000 3.300 9.850 36.617

25 BARSY Clara Club de Tinlot - Antheit 3.200 11.700 1.100 7.500 2.800 8.000 2.600 9.350 36.550

26 BISTRUP Frida Le Réveil Bettembourg 2.400 10.633 0.800 7.100 2.000 8.950 2.900 9.700 36.383
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27 STURBOIS Perrine Les Spirous Antheit 2.400 10.933 0.900 7.150 2.700 8.650 2.300 9.400 36.133

28 GILLET Valentine Volontaires Dison 3.200 11.600 1.300 5.600 3.400 8.600 3.300 9.850 35.650

29 MEYER Aline TZFF Trainingszentrum Fürstenland 2.600 10.733 0.900 6.050 2.900 9.250 2.900 9.550 35.583

30 REIS Ana Sport Club do Porto 3.400 11.767 1.700 6.100 2.900 7.450 3.100 9.300 34.617

31 STJEPANOVIC Leonie LFT Tirol 2.000 10.067 1.000 7.100 2.800 8.100 2.900 9.300 34.567

32 COOLZAET Héléna Volontaires Dison 3.200 11.267 1.000 5.800 3.100 7.750 3.000 9.250 34.067

33 SIEBENBOUR Norah Les Spirous Antheit 3.400 11.967 1.000 5.550 3.200 7.250 3.000 9.200 33.967

34 HEIDERSCHEID Christina Le Réveil Bettembourg 2.400 11.000 0.800 5.850 2.600 9.950 2.300 6.950 33.750

35 GILLOT Lucie Volontaires Dison 3.400 10.700 1.100 6.050 3.500 8.100 3.400 8.800 33.650

36 CAMETZ Lola Gym Concordia 2.000 10.900 0.900 2.800 3.900 10.100 3.300 9.800 33.600

37 SERRA Catarina Sport Club do Porto 2.400 10.233 0.900 5.600 3.100 7.200 2.600 8.800 31.833

38 PACHECO Mafalda Sport Club do Porto 2.400 10.333 0.900 5.650 3.200 6.100 3.100 9.650 31.733

39 COSTA Mafalda Federação de Ginástica de Portugal 3.600 12.433 4.100 9.900 4.900 8.700 0.000 0.000 31.033

40 CHRISTEN Lis Le Réveil Bettembourg 2.400 9.967 0.800 6.050 2.100 7.950 2.600 6.500 30.467

41 FORTIN Clémence Les Spirous Antheit 3.200 11.433 0.700 2.150 3.100 8.400 2.500 7.500 29.483

42 MORDENTI Céleste FLGym 0.000 0.000 4.200 11.900 4.700 11.550 0.000 0.000 23.450

43 GRUGEON Nina GYM CLUB LA COURTOISE 0.000 0.000 0.800 2.350 2.500 9.750 2.100 7.800 19.900

44 PLASSCHAERT Chloé GYM CLUB LA COURTOISE 0.000 0.000 0.900 4.000 3.200 8.800 0.000 0.000 12.800

45 UUNTERGUGGENBERGER Jana Turn-Gym-Union Salzburg 0.000 0.000 0.900 7.350 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 7.350
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KV Christmas Gym Cup 2022

Apparatus: Vault
Rank Name Team D-Score Final

1 COSTA Mafalda Federação de Ginástica de Portugal 3.600 12.433

2  FERANDEL Juliette Gym Concordia 3.600 12.367

3 ABAIDI Amina Pax/ Turnz / Hazenkamp 1 3.600 12.200

4 MERCIER Eloane Comité Bretagne Gymnastique 3.600 12.167

5 GOFFARD Celia Club de Tinlot - Antheit 3.400 12.033

6 SIEBENBOUR Norah Les Spirous Antheit 3.400 11.967

7 REIS Ana Sport Club do Porto 3.400 11.767

8 ALVES Gabriela Federação de Ginástica de Portugal 3.200 11.733

9 PERLORNIGG Valentina LFT Tirol 3.200 11.700

10 BARSY Clara Club de Tinlot - Antheit 3.200 11.700

Apparatus: Uneven Bars
Rank Name Team D-Score Final

1 MORDENTI Céleste FLGym 4.200 11.900

2 VAN SON Ines Pax/ Turnz / Hazenkamp 1 4.300 11.700

3 LAPP Alisson Gym Concordia 4.500 11.450

4  FERANDEL Juliette Gym Concordia 3.100 10.850

5 ABAIDI Amina Pax/ Turnz / Hazenkamp 1 3.500 10.600

6 COSTA Mafalda Federação de Ginástica de Portugal 4.100 9.900

7 ALVES Gabriela Federação de Ginástica de Portugal 4.100 9.700

8 MERCIER Eloane Comité Bretagne Gymnastique 2.300 9.550

9 DAMPF Lea LFT Tirol 1.300 9.250

10 FUREGATO Annalisa LFT Tirol 2.300 9.100

Apparatus: Balance Beam
Rank Name Team D-Score Final

1 LAPP Alisson Gym Concordia 4.100 12.500

2  FERANDEL Juliette Gym Concordia 4.300 11.900

3 PINNA Chiara Pax/ Turnz / Hazenkamp 1 4.300 11.800

4 MORDENTI Céleste FLGym 4.700 11.550

5 ABAIDI Amina Pax/ Turnz / Hazenkamp 1 4.800 11.000

6 VAN HALL Nikki Pax/ Turnz / Hazenkamp 2 3.500 10.850

7 VAN SON Ines Pax/ Turnz / Hazenkamp 1 4.400 10.800

8 COSTER Eline Les Spirous Antheit 3.200 10.400

9 GÖßLER Sonja Turn-Gym-Union Salzburg 2.800 10.350

10 GOFFARD Celia Club de Tinlot - Antheit 3.100 10.150

Apparatus: Floor
Rank Name Team D-Score Final

1 ALVES Gabriela Federação de Ginástica de Portugal 4.200 12.150

2 LAPP Alisson Gym Concordia 4.300 12.050

3 VAN SON Ines Pax/ Turnz / Hazenkamp 1 4.200 11.950

4 MERCIER Eloane Comité Bretagne Gymnastique 4.100 11.900

5  FERANDEL Juliette Gym Concordia 4.600 11.500

6 ABAIDI Amina Pax/ Turnz / Hazenkamp 1 4.300 10.850

7 PINNA Chiara Pax/ Turnz / Hazenkamp 1 3.600 10.800

8 VAN HALL Nikki Pax/ Turnz / Hazenkamp 2 3.400 10.750

9 PERLORNIGG Valentina LFT Tirol 3.700 10.750

10 GOFFARD Celia Club de Tinlot - Antheit 3.200 10.750
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KV Christmas Gym Cup 2022

Category: Men Gym Youth Cup
Rank Team Total

1 TG Saar 31.450 30.900 29.700 34.501 31.800 28.100 186.451

2 Gym Phenix 32.100 29.200 30.267 32.700 30.750 29.200 184.217

3 Etoile de Monaco 1 31.050 29.350 29.200 32.334 31.300 30.800 184.034

4 Turnacademie Regio Zwolle 31.650 28.050 30.367 33.399 29.250 28.600 181.316

5 Topsport Noord 30.850 27.900 29.000 32.534 31.800 26.800 178.884

6 LZ Rocherath/CGM 29.650 27.150 29.667 32.567 31.050 25.450 175.534

7 Etoile de Monaco 2 30.750 27.250 27.967 31.834 29.650 26.250 173.701

8 STB 2 29.950 25.000 29.866 32.500 29.300 26.600 173.216

9 Top Turnen Zuid-Holland 29.950 22.400 28.533 31.966 30.050 28.000 170.899

10 STB 1 26.450 25.100 27.934 32.067 27.000 26.650 165.201

Category: Men Gym Cup
Rank Team Total

1 FLGym 37.750 31.550 34.900 39.700 37.700 36.450 218.050

2 Gymnastiek Federatie Vlaanderen 1 37.100 35.250 32.766 38.500 35.850 34.450 213.916

3 Turnacademie Regio Zwolle 34.800 33.000 33.533 37.101 34.950 33.550 206.934

4 FFG Mons 33.900 31.000 32.300 35.334 35.100 31.950 199.584

5 TG Saar 33.350 30.450 27.466 35.967 32.250 30.600 190.083

6 GYM CLUB LA COURTOISE 30.350 27.350 30.767 34.667 26.250 30.000 179.384
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KV Christmas Gym Cup 2022

Category: Men Poussins

Rank Name Team D Final D Final D Final D Final D Final D Final Overall

1 YOUQI Lü STB 1 1.400 8.700 0.400 9.100 1.200 9.467 1.600 10.933 1.200 8.800 0.400 8.950 55.950

2 AMJAD TOUSI Milad STB 1 1.400 8.400 0.400 8.950 1.200 9.700 1.600 10.767 1.200 9.250 0.400 8.650 55.717

3 HEIL Henri STB 1 1.200 9.100 0.300 6.550 0.800 8.767 1.600 10.367 1.000 8.650 0.400 9.050 52.484

4 DELL Jayden STB 1 1.200 8.650 0.300 7.050 1.000 7.900 0.000 0.000 1.000 8.950 0.300 7.250 39.800

Category: Men Benjamins

Rank Name Team D Final D Final D Final D Final D Final D Final Overall

1 HOOGEVEEN Owen Topsport Noord 2.300 10.600 0.900 9.500 1.900 10.133 1.600 10.767 1.700 10.750 1.500 9.650 61.400

2 LEBRUN Théo Lebrun Etoile de Monaco 2 2.100 10.750 1.300 9.400 1.500 9.833 1.600 10.800 2.100 10.400 1.500 10.050 61.233

3 GERVAIS Lu-Kim Gym Phenix 1.900 10.650 0.900 9.600 1.300 9.800 1.600 11.000 1.500 10.400 0.900 9.100 60.550

4 VAN EWIJCK Mark Topsport Noord 2.300 10.000 1.500 9.250 1.500 9.600 1.600 11.100 1.700 10.450 0.900 8.950 59.350

5 SANZ PEREZ Hugo Gym Phenix 1.700 10.650 0.900 9.400 1.300 10.100 1.600 10.867 1.300 8.900 0.900 9.300 59.217

6 MOUSICHIDIS Alexios STB 2 2.700 10.300 0.900 8.550 1.700 10.133 1.600 10.733 1.500 9.900 0.700 9.300 58.916

7 REDDICH Tim STB 2 2.300 10.150 1.500 9.150 1.700 9.600 1.600 10.800 1.700 9.600 0.900 8.400 57.700

8 JANSEN Tygo Topsport Noord 2.100 9.800 0.900 9.150 1.300 9.133 1.600 10.667 1.700 10.550 0.900 8.200 57.500

9 VAN DER VINNE Tobias Top Turnen Zuid-Holland 2.100 10.150 0.600 7.550 1.700 9.267 1.600 10.500 1.700 10.300 0.900 9.050 56.817

10 HEIL Philipp STB 2 1.900 9.500 1.800 7.300 1.500 10.133 1.600 10.967 1.500 9.800 0.900 8.900 56.600

11 MOLLA FARAJEDEH Yarsin Top Turnen Zuid-Holland 2.100 10.550 0.600 6.550 1.700 9.267 2.400 10.533 1.700 10.150 1.300 9.300 56.350

12 DE JAGER Jimte Jan Topsport Noord 1.900 10.250 0.900 8.450 1.300 9.267 1.600 10.600 1.700 10.500 0.800 7.250 56.317

13 NAP Jamie Top Turnen Zuid-Holland 2.100 8.550 0.600 7.450 1.700 9.433 1.600 10.633 1.700 9.600 1.500 9.650 55.316

14 ALBERT Andy Etoile de Monaco 2 1.700 9.200 1.100 9.300 1.300 8.967 1.600 9.033 1.500 9.650 0.700 8.300 54.450

15 MALGRAS Dimitri Etoile de Monaco 2 1.700 10.050 0.700 8.550 1.100 9.167 1.600 10.267 1.500 9.600 0.400 6.100 53.734

16 KITZMÜLLER Noah Top Turnen Zuid-Holland 1.700 9.250 0.600 7.400 1.500 9.833 1.600 10.800 1.100 8.850 0.900 7.600 53.733

17 BRANCATO Naël Etoile de Monaco 2 1.700 9.950 0.900 8.350 1.100 8.900 1.600 10.767 1.500 7.550 0.700 7.900 53.417

18 HEINRICHS Luca LZ Rocherath/CGM 1.200 7.850 0.600 6.700 1.100 9.167 1.600 10.633 1.100 9.000 0.200 4.550 47.900
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Category: Men Minimes

Rank Name Team D Final D Final D Final D Final D Final D Final Overall

1 MOUSICHIDIS Konstantin TG Saar 3.000 11.250 6.000 13.300 2.400 10.600 2.400 11.867 3.000 11.150 2.200 11.000 69.167

2 GASPAR Hugo LZ Rocherath/CGM 3.600 11.450 2.400 11.250 2.400 10.633 3.200 11.667 2.400 11.500 2.200 11.250 67.750

3 SANZ PEREZ Gael Gym Phenix 2.200 10.800 1.600 9.950 1.600 9.900 1.600 10.833 2.000 10.150 1.800 10.800 62.433

4 SPEERSTRA Wouter Turnacademie Regio Zwolle 2.800 10.400 2.000 10.500 2.200 10.833 2.200 9.633 2.800 10.950 2.200 9.400 61.716

5 BRANCATO Aaron Etoile de Monaco 1 2.600 9.600 2.000 10.050 2.200 10.167 2.200 10.600 2.400 10.850 1.800 10.200 61.467

6 MALGRAS Raphaël Etoile de Monaco 1 2.600 10.900 2.000 10.200 2.200 8.967 2.200 10.300 2.400 10.550 2.000 9.850 60.767

7 STEINMETZ Max TG Saar 3.600 10.150 2.200 9.450 2.200 9.667 3.200 11.767 2.400 10.350 0.800 9.100 60.484

8 ALAMPI MOREIRA Marco Gym Phenix 2.000 10.600 1.000 9.650 1.400 10.267 1.600 10.767 1.600 10.200 0.800 8.550 60.034

9 HEINRICHS Felix LZ Rocherath/CGM 2.400 10.350 1.200 9.200 1.600 9.867 2.400 10.267 2.400 10.550 1.200 9.650 59.884

10 BRIANO Bastien Etoile de Monaco 1 2.200 9.750 2.000 9.100 1.600 9.733 1.600 10.767 1.400 9.900 1.800 10.400 59.650

11 VILLENEUVE Noah Etoile de Monaco 1 2.600 10.400 2.000 8.650 2.200 9.300 2.400 10.967 2.800 9.450 2.000 10.200 58.967

12 DUIJZEND Fabian Turnacademie Regio Zwolle 2.800 10.600 1.400 8.950 1.700 8.400 2.200 11.033 2.000 9.150 1.800 10.550 58.683

13 RABE Jonas TG Saar 2.400 10.050 1.400 8.150 1.800 9.433 1.600 10.867 1.800 10.300 0.800 8.000 56.800

14 VAN DER PUTTEN Twan Assou Turnacademie Regio Zwolle 2.400 9.200 1.400 8.600 1.600 9.467 1.600 11.033 2.000 9.150 1.000 8.650 56.100

15 BOOTSMA Emiel Turnacademie Regio Zwolle 2.600 10.650 1.600 7.000 1.800 10.067 2.200 11.333 1.500 8.350 0.900 7.700 55.100

Category: Men Jeunes Espoirs

Rank Name Team D Final D Final D Final D Final D Final D Final Overall

1 FOLEY Ronan FLGym 4.300 12.450 3.000 10.950 3.600 11.400 4.000 12.567 3.800 12.350 3.400 12.000 71.717

2 EYLENBOSCH Yarne Gymnastiek Federatie Vlaanderen 1 3.700 12.250 3.800 11.900 3.400 11.233 3.200 12.267 3.600 12.650 3.400 11.200 71.500

3 KAYSER Mathis FLGym 4.400 12.750 3.100 9.100 3.000 11.300 4.800 13.633 3.400 12.450 3.200 11.850 71.083

4 STRYPSTEIN Noe FFG Mons 3.300 10.700 3.000 11.100 3.400 11.600 3.200 12.167 3.300 11.650 2.400 11.000 68.217

5 ROLIN Maxime FFG Mons 3.700 11.750 3.000 9.850 2.600 10.667 3.200 12.467 3.500 11.900 2.400 11.200 67.834

6 PÜSCHEL Marius TG Saar 4.000 11.750 3.600 11.500 2.400 10.033 4.000 12.300 3.600 11.200 2.900 10.500 67.283

7 LEFÉBURE Jonah Royal Vaillant Saint Georges 3.200 11.200 3.100 11.050 2.900 11.100 2.400 11.367 3.300 11.750 2.600 10.800 67.267

8 LAMMERS Stijn Turnacademie Regio Zwolle 3.100 10.500 2.400 11.100 2.800 11.400 2.200 11.067 3.000 10.900 2.400 10.250 65.217

9 VAN ASSCHE Arnaud Gymnastiek Federatie Vlaanderen 1 3.700 11.900 3.200 11.400 2.100 10.000 2.400 10.933 3.600 11.150 2.200 8.350 63.733

10 DOCQUIER Sam Royal Vaillant Saint Georges 3.700 11.000 3.000 9.000 1.900 9.200 4.000 12.767 3.300 11.450 2.500 10.050 63.467

11 NIZET Tom FFG Mons 3.700 11.450 2.600 10.050 2.400 10.033 2.400 10.433 3.300 11.550 3.000 9.700 63.216

12 TAMRI Youssef Gym Phenix 3.600 10.300 2.100 9.050 2.100 9.633 2.400 11.867 2.300 11.250 2.000 10.400 62.500

13 DELSHADZADEH Alireza Turnacademie Regio Zwolle 4.000 12.650 2.300 9.600 2.400 9.633 4.000 12.767 2.200 7.750 2.300 9.250 61.650

14 CORDA Alessio Gymnastiek Federatie Vlaanderen 1 4.600 12.600 3.700 11.950 0.000 0.000 4.000 13.233 3.800 12.050 3.400 11.400 61.233

15 SATO Yukio TG Saar 2.900 10.600 2.700 9.050 1.700 9.200 1.600 10.833 2.500 10.850 2.400 10.150 60.683
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16 NEYRINCK Bob Gymnastiek Federatie Vlaanderen 1 3.800 12.250 3.500 10.150 3.400 11.533 4.000 13.000 0.000 0.000 3.500 11.850 58.783

17 BARTONE Jona TG Saar 3.300 11.000 3.200 9.900 2.100 8.233 3.200 11.900 2.400 10.200 1.600 7.550 58.783

18 VAN DYCK Marius FFG Mons 3.500 10.100 2.000 3.250 1.800 9.867 1.600 10.700 2.500 10.150 2.400 9.750 53.817

19 JACQUES Jeremy GYM CLUB LA COURTOISE 3.600 8.150 2.400 7.400 2.100 8.467 2.200 10.967 1.800 6.400 1.800 8.950 50.334

20 DUBOIS Arthur Gymnastiek Federatie Vlaanderen 2 3.600 11.100 2.600 2.350 0.000 0.000 2.400 11.333 3.100 10.600 2.300 10.600 45.983

21 DEKKER Tycho Turnacademie Regio Zwolle 2 0.000 0.000 2.200 8.900 2.500 9.900 0.000 0.000 2.400 10.700 2.200 10.350 39.850

22 WILLAERT Yarno Gymnastiek Federatie Vlaanderen 2 3.400 9.800 0.000 0.000 2.500 8.667 0.000 0.000 2.900 9.100 2.000 9.850 37.417

23 SCHOLL Dario TG Saar 4.000 10.450 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 3.200 11.767 0.000 0.000 1.600 9.950 32.167

24 MALANE Matis  Le Réveil Bettembourg 3.000 9.800 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 9.800

Category: Men Open

Rank Name Team D Final D Final D Final D Final D Final D Final Overall

1 BRANDENBURGER Quentin FLGym 4.600 12.550 4.000 11.500 4.100 12.200 4.800 13.500 4.800 12.900 3.900 12.600 75.250

2 LOK Elwin Turnacademie Regio Zwolle 4.200 11.650 4.800 11.400 3.700 11.200 3.200 12.467 3.300 12.150 3.300 11.150 70.017

3 RIDDER Elias Turnacademie Regio Zwolle 4.600 10.400 4.800 10.500 4.200 10.933 3.200 11.867 4.500 11.900 4.200 12.150 67.750

4 WISEUR Marceau GYM CLUB LA COURTOISE 4.200 11.800 4.100 9.300 4.100 11.500 4.000 11.467 3.500 9.600 3.600 11.600 65.267

5 LEEMANS Andi Gym Phenix 3.700 12.300 3.200 10.200 2.400 6.433 3.200 12.367 2.500 11.400 2.500 10.700 63.400

6 WISEUR Maxence GYM CLUB LA COURTOISE 4.100 10.400 4.200 10.650 3.900 10.800 3.200 12.100 2.800 9.550 2.600 8.800 62.300

7 WISEUR Valentin GYM CLUB LA COURTOISE 3.100 7.650 3.700 7.100 3.500 10.400 4.000 11.600 3.000 10.250 2.100 9.450 56.450

8 KOSTIUKHIN Pavel KTV Ruhr West 4.500 12.150 3.300 11.200 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 3.400 11.850 35.200

9 SAHAKYAN Artur KTV Ruhr West 0.000 0.000 3.800 11.700 5.900 13.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 24.700
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KV Christmas Gym Cup 2022

Apparatus: Floor
Rank Name Team D-Score Final

1 KAYSER Mathis FLGym 4.400 12.750

2 DELSHADZADEH Alireza Turnacademie Regio Zwolle 4.000 12.650

3 CORDA Alessio Gymnastiek Federatie Vlaanderen 1 4.600 12.600

4 BRANDENBURGER Quentin FLGym 4.600 12.550

5 FOLEY Ronan FLGym 4.300 12.450

6 LEEMANS Andi Gym Phenix 3.700 12.300

7 EYLENBOSCH Yarne Gymnastiek Federatie Vlaanderen 1 3.700 12.250

8 NEYRINCK Bob Gymnastiek Federatie Vlaanderen 1 3.800 12.250

9 KOSTIUKHIN Pavel KTV Ruhr West 4.500 12.150

10 VAN ASSCHE Arnaud Gymnastiek Federatie Vlaanderen 1 3.700 11.900

Apparatus: Pommel Horse
Rank Name Team D-Score Final

1 CORDA Alessio Gymnastiek Federatie Vlaanderen 1 3.700 11.950

2 EYLENBOSCH Yarne Gymnastiek Federatie Vlaanderen 1 3.800 11.900

3 SAHAKYAN Artur KTV Ruhr West 3.800 11.700

4 PÜSCHEL Marius TG Saar 3.600 11.500

5 BRANDENBURGER Quentin FLGym 4.000 11.500

6 LOK Elwin Turnacademie Regio Zwolle 4.800 11.400

7 VAN ASSCHE Arnaud Gymnastiek Federatie Vlaanderen 1 3.200 11.400

8 KOSTIUKHIN Pavel KTV Ruhr West 3.300 11.200

9 STRYPSTEIN Noe FFG Mons 3.000 11.100

10 LAMMERS Stijn Turnacademie Regio Zwolle 2.400 11.100

Apparatus: Still Rings
Rank Name Team D-Score Final

1 SAHAKYAN Artur KTV Ruhr West 5.900 13.000

2 BRANDENBURGER Quentin FLGym 4.100 12.200

3 STRYPSTEIN Noe FFG Mons 3.400 11.600

4 NEYRINCK Bob Gymnastiek Federatie Vlaanderen 1 3.400 11.533

5 WISEUR Marceau GYM CLUB LA COURTOISE 4.100 11.500

6 FOLEY Ronan FLGym 3.600 11.400

7 LAMMERS Stijn Turnacademie Regio Zwolle 2.800 11.400

8 KAYSER Mathis FLGym 3.000 11.300

9 EYLENBOSCH Yarne Gymnastiek Federatie Vlaanderen 1 3.400 11.233

10 LOK Elwin Turnacademie Regio Zwolle 3.700 11.200
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Apparatus: Vault
Rank Name Team D-Score Final

1 KAYSER Mathis FLGym 4.800 13.633

2 BRANDENBURGER Quentin FLGym 4.800 13.500

3 CORDA Alessio Gymnastiek Federatie Vlaanderen 1 4.000 13.233

4 NEYRINCK Bob Gymnastiek Federatie Vlaanderen 1 4.000 13.000

5 DELSHADZADEH Alireza Turnacademie Regio Zwolle 4.000 12.767

6 DOCQUIER Sam Royal Vaillant Saint Georges 4.000 12.767

7 FOLEY Ronan FLGym 4.000 12.567

8 ROLIN Maxime FFG Mons 3.200 12.467

9 LOK Elwin Turnacademie Regio Zwolle 3.200 12.467

10 LEEMANS Andi Gym Phenix 3.200 12.367

Apparatus: Parallel Bars
Rank Name Team D-Score Final

1 BRANDENBURGER Quentin FLGym 4.800 12.900

2 EYLENBOSCH Yarne Gymnastiek Federatie Vlaanderen 1 3.600 12.650

3 KAYSER Mathis FLGym 3.400 12.450

4 FOLEY Ronan FLGym 3.800 12.350

5 LOK Elwin Turnacademie Regio Zwolle 3.300 12.150

6 CORDA Alessio Gymnastiek Federatie Vlaanderen 1 3.800 12.050

7 ROLIN Maxime FFG Mons 3.500 11.900

8 RIDDER Elias Turnacademie Regio Zwolle 4.500 11.900

9 LEFÉBURE Jonah Royal Vaillant Saint Georges 3.300 11.750

10 STRYPSTEIN Noe FFG Mons 3.300 11.650

Apparatus: High Bar
Rank Name Team D-Score Final

1 BRANDENBURGER Quentin FLGym 3.900 12.600

2 RIDDER Elias Turnacademie Regio Zwolle 4.200 12.150

3 FOLEY Ronan FLGym 3.400 12.000

4 NEYRINCK Bob Gymnastiek Federatie Vlaanderen 1 3.500 11.850

5 KOSTIUKHIN Pavel KTV Ruhr West 3.400 11.850

6 KAYSER Mathis FLGym 3.200 11.850

7 WISEUR Marceau GYM CLUB LA COURTOISE 3.600 11.600

8 CORDA Alessio Gymnastiek Federatie Vlaanderen 1 3.400 11.400

9 EYLENBOSCH Yarne Gymnastiek Federatie Vlaanderen 1 3.400 11.200

10 ROLIN Maxime FFG Mons 2.400 11.200
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